### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.I. DuPont De Nemours and Company		12/21/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Imperial Chemical Industries Limited		
Street Address:	Portland House		
Internal Address:	Bressenden Place, 26th Floor		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	SW1E 5BG		
Entity Type:	Private Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0283712	DULUX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)366-4097 Phone: (914) 333-7449

Email: ipani.trademark@akzonobel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David H. Vickrey
Address Line 1: Akzo Nobel Inc.

Address Line 2: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26592US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0306 0283772

CH \$40.00

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	David H. Vickrey Akzo Nobel Inc. Legal, IP & Compliance Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	David H. Vickrey	
Signature:		/David H. Vickrey/	
Date:		09/22/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DULUX Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0307

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal offices 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898, is the owner of U.S. Registration Number 283,712 (hereinafter "Trademark");

WHEREAS, IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Great Britain, having its principal offices at 26<sup>th</sup> Floor, Portland House, Bressenden Place, London SW1E 5BG, England, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY does hereby assign to IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED all right, title and interest to said Trademark with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof in E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY's own name, the same to be held and enjoyed by E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED had this assignment not been made.

E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

By. All Market Comments

Name: 1901 HS LEILHEITONE

Title: IP Clark - Traderale

Date: 12, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 09/22/2011